Government of Himachal Pradesh Tribal Development Department

Dated:Shimla-2 the

2 July, 2021

रा॰सू॰वि॰के॰ हि॰प्र॰ राज्य एकक डायरी सं०...। ० 5 9 9 में डायरी तिथि ० में ८ में 2

Notification

In continuation to this department notification of even number dated 28-02-2019 and 7th July,2020 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to nominate Sh. Rakesh Bhatt R/o Village & P.O. Kwat, Post office Kandi, Tehsil Palampur, Distt. Kangra as non-official member of Himachal Pradesh Gaddi Kalyan Board in place of Sh. Vijay Kumar Bhatt , Village Bandla, Post office Nachhir, Tehsil Palampur, District Kangra H.P.

The other terms and conditions shall be same.

By Order

Principal Secretary(TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. TBD(A)4-3/2004, Dated Shimla-2 the

Zrajuly, 2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister Shimla-2
- 3 The Private Secretary to all Ministers, HP Shimla-2.
- 4. All the official and non official Members of the above Board.
- 5. The Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Government of HP.
- 6. All Administrative Secretaries/HODs, H.P.
- 7. All the Deputy Commissioners in H.P.
- 8. The Commissioner (TD) H.P., Shimla-2.
- 9. The Sr. Tech. Dir.& SIO H.P Sectt. NIC Shimla-2 for uploading this Development Department Website please.

10. Guard File.

Special Secretary (TD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

STO (SSH)
APR
7-7-21